

A Tradition of Stewardship A Commitment to Service

Health and Human Services Agency

Mental Health Division

2751 Napa Valley Corporate Dr., Bldg. A, 2nd FloorNapa, CA 94558

Main: (707) 299-2101 Fax: (707) 299-2199

Jennifer Yasumoto

Agency Director

Cassandra Eslami

Behavioral Health Director



MEMORANDUM

To:	Neha Hoskins,	From:	LuAnn Pufford,
	Administrative Manager,		Sr. Office Assistant
	Clerk of the Board		Mental Health Administration
	CEO's Office		
Date:	April 19, 2023	Re:	Mental Health Board Member
			Recommendations

The Napa County Mental Health Board met in regular session on Monday, April 10, 2023 to approve applicants for open positions on the Mental Health Board. Due to the withdrawal of one applicant, Clarence Mamaril, I would like to request that one name be forwarded to the Board of Supervisors for consideration of appointment to the Mental Health Board, Daisy Zamora, as a Consumer member.

It is therefore requested that at the next available meeting of the Board of Supervisors, the recommendation of appointment for this applicant be added to the consent agenda.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at ext. 2101. Thank you for your consideration of this request.